

CR-8200-M4
ROOT CONTROL SERVICES PRICE PAGE

(Submit with Bid)

Sewer line chemical root control, including all labor, materials, equipment and associated costs shall be paid for at the unit price bid per linear foot of each size pipe. Unit prices are to be computed per linear foot manhole-to-manhole.

PIPE SIZE	ESTIMATED FOOTAGE (lf)	UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT	EXTENDED PRICE
	Per 1 st year		
8 inch	40,000	\$2.02	\$80,800.00
10 inch	10,000	\$2.22	\$22,200.00
12 inch	5,000	\$2.43	\$12,150.00
15 inch	2,500	\$4.61	\$11,525.00
18 inch	500	\$6.62	\$3,310.00
20 inch	250	\$8.20	\$2,050.00
Total Bid Price			\$132,035.00

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids. Bidders are cautioned not to attach any conditions, limitations, or provisions to the proposal as such conditions, limitations or provisions will render their bid informal and cause its rejection.

Submittals: Failure to enclose the following will render this bid non-responsive and may result in the rejection of this bid.

- | | |
|--------------|---|
| <u> X </u> | - Specimen Label with MSDS |
| <u> X </u> | - Pollution Liability Insurance Certificate |
| <u> X </u> | - Contractor's Qualification Page |
| <u> X </u> | - Contractor's Reference Page |
| <u> X </u> | - Contractor's Confined Space Entry Employee Certificates (2 minimum) |